

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 517/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR KACKER  
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Transfer is declined. However, notice is issued confined to mediation.
2. Let the parties appear before Mediation Centre of this Court on 4.5.2018.
3. Notice be issued to the respondent.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer