

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).517/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR KACKER
(With application for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N.Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We repose faith on learned counsel appearing for the respondent to make an endeavour to advise the parties for settlement. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has also assured cooperation.

List on 20.9.2018.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS