

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.517/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR KACKER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46119/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyanka Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P., Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of January-2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER