

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 517 OF 2018

JASLEEN KAUR SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR KACKER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this Transfer Petition to pursue mediation before the Family Court.

With liberty as above, the Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ NAVIN SINHA ]

New Delhi;  
April 16, 2019.

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 517/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR KACKER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46119/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Ms. Cheshte Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed  
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR